PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jess J. Valler	04/27/2011
Michael Kuneman	04/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated	
Street Address:	1010 54th Ave. E.	
City:	Tacoma	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13101813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)792-6797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: raj_parikh@mascohq.com

Correspondent Name: N. D. Parikh, Masco Corporation

Address Line 1: 21001 Van Born Road
Address Line 4: Taylor, MICHIGAN 48180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205-3072
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Collins
--------------------	-------------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=205-3072SignedAssignmentforFiling#page1.tif source=205-3072SignedAssignmentforFiling#page2.tif

_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026232 FRAME: 0900

205-3072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jess J. Valler and Michael Kuneman, have invented certain improvements in Corner Joint for A Window or Door Frame for which we are about to make

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal place of business at 1010 54th Ave. E., Tacoma, Washington 98424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jess J. Valler and Michael Kuneman, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on this 27 day of April preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers,

PATENT REEL: 026232 FRAME: 0901 including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: 1/27/2011

State of WHShinstow

County of PI-Wel

On this 27 day of April ,2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Jess J. Valler to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be of their free act and deed.

Notary Public State of Washington KIMBERLY ANN MAURO My Appointment Expires Feb 12, 2013 State of WA - County of Price
Acting in County of Pievee My commission Expires: 2-12-2

Dated: 4/27/11

State of WHENINGTON

County of Pruvee ss:

On this 27 day of 0,2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Michael Kuneman to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be of their free act and deed.

State of WA Sounty of Pierce Acting in County of Pierce My commission Expires: 2-12-2013

Notary Public State of Washington KIMBERLY ANN MAURO My Appointment Expires Feb 12, 2013

> **PATENT** REEL: 026232 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 05/05/2011